GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3394 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 16.03.2021

Modernization of Fertilizer Units

3394. MS. MIMI CHAKRABORTY:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government proposes to modernize and set up new fertilizer units in

West Bengal and Assam with the installation of Paradip-Haldia-Durgapur pipeline augmentation project as gas based projects;

(b) if so, the details therefor along with the details regarding reopening of closed public sector plants and/ or new gas based projects therein?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILZERS.

(SHRID.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(a): No Sir.

(b): In view of (a) above, question does not arises.
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